

النتائج الأولية المختصرة و غير المدققة للسنة المنتهية في 31 ديسمبر 2020

امتثالاً للقواعد والمبادئ التوجيهية المتعلقة بالإفصاحات الصادرة عن هيئة سوق راس المال ، يسر شركة التأمين العربية فالكون ش.م.ع.ع. ان تعلن عن الموجز المبني للنتائج المالية غير المدققة للسنة المنتهية في 31 ديسمبر 2020 ، علي النحو التالي

الايضاح	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-19	نسبة التغير %
	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	
اجمالي الأقساط المكتتبة	18,285,838	16,904,632	8%
صافي نتائج أعمال التأمين	3,409,784	2,729,099	25%
صافي إيرادات الاستثمار	1,548,670	1,230,361	26%
إيرادات أخرى	96,767	236,875	-59%
مصروفات عمومية و ادارية	(3,132,891)	(2,906,232)	8%
أرباح التشغيل قبل الضرائب	1,922,329	1,290,103	49%
مخصص ضرائب	(345,950)	(167,959)	106%
الأرباح الصافية بعد حسم مخصص الضرائب	1,576,379	1,122,144	40%
الدخل الشامل الاخر	(530,394)	545,648	-
اجمالي الدخل الشامل	1,045,985	1,667,792	
ربحية السهم الواحد الأساسية و المخففة	0.015	0.011	
صافي الأصول للسهم الواحد	0.188	0.183	

ملاحظة: : تم احتساب ربحية السهم الواحد الأساسية و المخففة و صافي قيمة الأصول لكل سهم على اساس عدد الأسهم المصدرة و البالغ 103.3 مليون.

تخضع النتائج الأولية الواردة اعلاه لموافقة لجنة التدقيق ومجلس الإدارة

14-Jan-21

الرئيس التنفيذي



(Handwritten signature)

Preliminary summarized unaudited results for the year ended 31 Dec 2020

In compliance with the rules and guidelines on disclosures issued by the Capital Market Authority, Arabia Falcon Insurance SAOG is pleased to disclose the preliminary summarized unaudited financial results for the year ended December 31, 2020, as follows-

Particulars	31st Dec 2020	31st Dec 2019	Change%
	(R.O)	(R.O)	
Gross Written Premium	18,285,838	16,904,632	8%
Net Underwriting Results	3,409,784	2,729,099	25%
Investment Income	1,548,670	1,230,361	26%
Other Income	96,767	236,875	-59%
General & administrative expenses	(3,132,891)	(2,906,232)	8%
Profit for the period (before income tax)	1,922,329	1,290,103	49%
Provision for Taxation	(345,950)	(167,959)	106%
Net Profit for the period (after income tax)	1,576,379	1,122,144	40%
Other comprehensive income/ (loss) for the year	(530,394)	545,648	
Total comprehensive income for the year	1,045,985	1,667,792	
Basic and diluted Earning per Share	0.015	0.011	
Net Asset Value per share	0.188	0.183	

Not : Basic and diluted earning per share and NAV per share are calculated based on the on outstanding number of shares of 103.3 Million.

The above preliminary results are subject to approval of the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors

Chief Executive Officer

1/14/2021



(Handwritten signature)